London Borough of Southwark

Traffic measures at junction of Wild's Rents and Long Lane
https://consultations.southwark.gov.uk/environment-leisure/wilds-rents

This report was created on Monday 15 May 2023 at 09:14
The activity ran from 24/04/2023 to 14/05/2023

Responses to this survey: 99

1: Please confirm your consent for us to collect and use your data in the ways
described above (without your consent, we are unable to use any information

that you provide).
| consent for you to collect and use my data as described above.

There were 99 responses to this part of the question.
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-
Option Total Percent
Yes 99 100.00%
No 0 0.00%

2: Do you agree with the proposal to close this section of Wild's Rents to motor

vehicle traffic?
agreement

There were 98 responses to this part of the question.
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Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

Not Answered

.
|
Strongly Disagree -
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Option Total Percent
Strongly Agree 73 73.74%
Agree 8 8.08%
Not Sure 5 5.05%
Disagree 2 2.02%
Strongly Disagree 10 10.10%
Not Answered 1 1.01%

3: Do you agree with the proposal to create a new raised pedestrian crossing on

Long Lane?
agreement with measures

There were 98 responses to this part of the question.
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Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

Strongly Disagree .
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Option Total Percent
Strongly Agree 81 81.82%
Agree 5 5.05%
Not Sure 4 4.04%
Disagree 3 3.03%
Strongly Disagree 5 5.05%
Not Answered 1 1.01%

4: If we proceed with the measure, there will be some additional pavement

space freed up on Wild's Rents. What should we use this space for?
pavement

There were 96 responses to this part of the question.
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4 ] N
New street trees (see design)
Planting
Cycle parking |
Other (please specify) -
Not Answered F
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
- J
Option Total Percent
New street trees (see design) 74 74.75%
Planting 54 54.55%
Seating 45 45.45%
Cycle parking 23 23.23%
Other (please specify) 13 13.13%
Not Answered 3 3.03%
other

There were 15 responses to this part of the question.

5: Do you have any comments about these proposals?

Comments:

There were 62 responses to this part of the question.
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6: What is your name?

Name

There were 99 responses to this part of the question.

7: What is your email address?

Email

There were 98 responses to this part of the question.

8: What street do you live or work on? (this helps us make sure we are giving

proper consideration to local residents)
street

There were 99 responses to this part of the question.

4 )

Long Lane

Wild's Rents

Bermondsey Street

Decima Street

Law Street

Weston Street

I
o
I
I
Other (please specify) —

- J

Option Total Percent

Long Lane 19 19.19%




London Borough of Southwark

Wild's Rents 19 19.19%
Bermondsey Street 6 6.06%
Decima Street 3 3.03%
Law Street 8 8.08%
Weston Street 7 7.07%
Other (please specify) 37 37.37%
Not Answered 0 0.00%
Other:

There were 38 responses to this part of the question.

9: In what capacity are you responding to this survey? (select all that apply)
capacity

There were 96 responses to this part of the question.

4 N\

Resident of affected street

Someone who works/manages a business
in...

Someone who visits the area

Someone who studies in the area

Representative of a community organisati
on

Other (please specify)

Not Answered
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- )

Option Total Percent

Resident of affected street 61 61.62%
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Someone who works/manages a business in the area 9 9.09%
(please specify)

Someone who visits the area 21 21.21%
Someone who studies in the area 1 1.01%
Representative of a community organisation 4 4.04%
Other (please specify) 9 9.09%
Not Answered 3 3.03%

please specify:

There were 19 responses to this part of the question.

10: How do you usually travel in this area? (please select all that apply)

transport

There were 99 responses to this part of the question.

/

Walk

Wheelchair/other mobility aid

Car/van

Motorcycle
Bus

Taxi

o
Cycle or scooter _
|
I
o

Other (please specify)

90 100
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Option Total Percent
Walk 91 91.92%
Wheelchair/other mobility aid 3 3.03%
Car/van 26 26.26%
Cycle or scooter 40 40.40%
Motorcycle 2 2.02%
Bus 23 23.23%
Taxi 12 12.12%
Other (please specify) 2 2.02%
Not Answered 0 0.00%
other
There were 2 responses to this part of the question.
11: If you live in Southwark, which community area do you live in?
neighbourhood
There were 94 responses to this part of the question.
4 i} ™
Bermondsey
Borough & Bankside
Dulwich .
Elephant and Castle .
Peckham I
Walworth I
Not Answered F
0 40 50 60
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Option Total Percent
Bermondsey 48 48.48%
Borough & Bankside 39 39.39%
Camberwell 0 0.00%
Dulwich 3 3.03%
Elephant and Castle 2 2.02%
Nunhead 0 0.00%
Peckham 1 1.01%
Rotherhithe 0 0.00%
Walworth 1 1.01%
Not Answered 5 5.05%
12: Equalities questions
Age
There were 78 responses to this part of the question.
4 ] )
18-24
25-34
35-44 |
45-54 [
55-64 |
65-74 |
75-84 |l
Notnswered |
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Option Total Percent
Under 16 0 0.00%
16 - 17 0 0.00%
18 - 24 5 5.05%
25-34 14 14.14%
35-44 21 21.21%
45 -54 19 19.19%
55-64 14 14.14%
65 - 74 4 4.04%
75 -84 1 1.01%
85-94 0 0.00%
95+ 0 0.00%
Not Answered 21 21.21%
What is your ethnic background?
There were 76 responses to this part of the question.
4 ~ N\
Arab
(Asian) Bengali
(Asian) Chinese
(Black) British
(Black) Ghanaian
Gypsy, Roma or Irish Traveller
Latin American
Mixed Other background (please specify...
(White) British
(White) English
(White) Welsh
(White) Other European
(White) Other (please specify if you wis...
Other ethnic background (please specify...
Not Answered
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
- J
| Option | Total | Percent
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Arab 1 1.01%
(Asian) Bengali 1 1.01%
(Asian) British 0 0.00%
(Asian) Chinese 2 2.02%
(Asian) Filipino 0 0.00%
(Asian) Indian 0 0.00%
(Asian) Pakistani 0 0.00%
(Asian) Vietnamese 0 0.00%
(Asian) Other (please specify if you wish) 0 0.00%
(Black) British 3 3.03%
(Black) Caribbean 0 0.00%
(Black) Ghanaian 1 1.01%
(Black) Nigerian 0 0.00%
(Black) Sierra Leonean 0 0.00%
(Black) Somali 0 0.00%
(Black) Other African 0 0.00%
(Black) Other (please specify if you wish) 0 0.00%
Gypsy, Roma or Irish Traveller 1 1.01%
Latin American 3 3.03%
Mixed White/Asian 0 0.00%
Mixed White Black African 0 0.00%
Mixed White/Black Caribbean 0 0.00%
Mixed Other background (please specify if you wish) 2 2.02%
(White) British 31 31.31%
(White) English 11 11.11%
(White) Irish 0 0.00%
(White) Northern Irish 0 0.00%
(White) Scottish 0 0.00%
(White) Welsh 2 2.02%
(White) Other European 11 11.11%
(White) Other (please specify if you wish) 5 5.05%
Other ethnic background (please specify if you wish) 2 2.02%
Not Answered 23 23.23%

Please specify further if you wish:
There were 4 responses to this part of the question.

Are you disabled?
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There were 76 responses to this part of the question.

4 ] N
Yes
No [
Prefer not to say -
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
- J
Option Total Percent
Yes 4 4.04%
No 67 67.68%
Prefer not to say 5 5.05%
Not Answered 23 23.23%

Please state the nature of your impairments

There were 9 responses to this part of the question.
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4 N\

Hearing / Vision (e.g. deaf, partially d
eaf or hard of hearing; blind or partial...

Physical / Mobility (e.g. wheelchair use
r, arthritis, multiple sclerosis etc.)

Mental health (lasting more than a year.
e.g. severe depression, schizophrenia e...

Learning disability (e.g. dyslexia, dysp
raxia etc.)

Long-term illness or health condition (e
.g. Cancer, HIV, Diabetes, Chronic Heart...

Prefer not to say

Not Answered
L 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Option Total Percent
Hearing / Vision (e.g. deaf, partially deaf or hard of 1 1.01%

hearing; blind or partial sight)

Physical / Mobility (e.g. wheelchair user, arthritis, multiple | 3 3.03%
sclerosis etc.)

Mental health (lasting more than a year. e.g. severe 1 1.01%
depression, schizophrenia etc.)

Learning disability (e.g. dyslexia, dyspraxia etc.) 1 1.01%
Long-term illness or health condition (e.g. Cancer, HIV, 2 2.02%

Diabetes, Chronic Heart disease, Rheumatoid Arthritis,
Chronic Asthma)

Other 0 0.00%
Prefer not to say 1 1.01%
Not Answered 90 90.91%

What is your sex as recorded at birth? (a question about Gender Identity will
follow)
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There were 73 responses to this part of the question.

4 ] N\
Male
Female |
Prefer not to say -
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
- J
Option Total Percent
Male 46 46.46%
Female 24 24.24%
Other (please specify if you wish) 0 0.00%
Prefer not to say 3 3.03%
Not Answered 26 26.26%

Please specify further if you wish

There were 0 responses to this part of the question.

Is the Gender you identify with the same as the sex you were recorded at birth?

There were 71 responses to this part of the question.
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Yes
No I
Prefer not to say .
Not Answered —
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
- J
Option Total Percent
Yes 67 67.68%
No 1 1.01%
Prefer not to say 3 3.03%
Not Answered 28 28.28%

If no, how would you define your gender identity? Please specify if you wish

There were 0 responses to this part of the question.

Which of the following best describes your sexual orientation?

There were 64 responses to this part of the question.
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4 N\

Heterosexual/straight

Lesbian/Gay woman

Gay man

Bisexual

Other (please specify if you wish)

Prefer not to say

I
-
B
I
Not Answered —

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45

- J
Option Total Percent
Heterosexual/straight 40 40.40%
Lesbian/Gay woman 1 1.01%
Gay man 9 9.09%
Bisexual 3 3.03%
Other (please specify if you wish) 2 2.02%
Prefer not to say 9 9.09%
Not Answered 35 35.35%

Please specify further if you wish
There was 1 response to this part of the question.
What is your religion or belief?

There were 62 responses to this part of the question.
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4 )

Christian

Muslim

Jewish

No religion

Other (please specify if you wish)

|
.
I

Not Answered —

9 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45/
Option Total Percent
Christian 14 14.14%
Sikh 0 0.00%
Hindu 0 0.00%
Muslim 1 1.01%
Jewish 1 1.01%
Buddhist 0 0.00%
No religion 39 39.39%
Other (please specify if you wish) 7 7.07%
Not Answered 37 37.37%

Please specify further if you wish

There were 2 responses to this part of the question.

13: Would you be interested in being notified about future surveys and
consultations in any of the following areas? (we would add your email address
to a specific mailing list - you could request that your name be removed at any

time by writing to community.engagement@southwark.gov.uk)
future consultations
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There were 47 responses to this part of the question.

4 ] N\
Housing and regeneration
Health and social care
Transport and Highways
Culture
Sport and Leisure
Parks
Crime and policing
Communities
Schools
Employment
Youth services
Funding
Engagement
Not Answered
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
- J
Option Total Percent
Housing and regeneration 35 35.35%
Health and social care 18 18.18%
Transport and Highways 37 37.37%
Culture 30 30.30%
Sport and Leisure 22 22.22%
Parks 33 33.33%
Crime and policing 29 29.29%
Communities 13 13.13%
Schools 5 5.05%
Employment 4 4.04%
Youth services 4 4.04%
Funding 11 11.11%
Engagement 10 10.10%
Not Answered 52 52.53%




